
 SEND UPDATES TO lsears@msu.edu  Updated –October 25, 2018 

MSU Extension Director’s Office 
108 Justin S. Morrill Hall of Agriculture, 446 W. Circle Drive, East Lansing, MI 48824-1039 Phone: 517-355-2308 

Jeffrey Dwyer, Director   dwyerje@msu.edu  
Assistant: Laurie Sears   lsears@msu.edu 

 
Office: 517-355-0118 

 

Patrick Cudney, Associate Director  cudney@msu.edu  
Assistant: Amy Baker   bakera@msu.edu   

Office: 517-884-7421 
Office: 517-353-1337 

Cell: 231-499-3450 
 

Dru Montri, Director, Governmental Affairs dnmontri@msu.edu  
    and Stakeholder Relations 
Assistant: Jennifer Kiser   kiserjen@msu.edu  

 
 

Office: 517-353-9464 

 

Bridget Paff, Director of Development paff@msu.edu  
Assistant: Amy Baker   bakera@msu.edu  

Office: 517-355-2308 
Office: 517-353-1337 

Cell: 517-282-0406 

Beth Stuever, Director of Public Affairs stuever@msu.edu 
Assistant: Amy Baker   bakera@msu.edu  

Office: 517-884-7097 
Office: 517-353-1337 

Cell: 269-274-1399 
 

Institute Directors 
160 Justin S. Morrill Hall of Agriculture, 446 W. Circle Drive,  East Lansing, MI 48824  Fax:  517-355-6748 

Agriculture & Agribusiness Institute 
Ron Bates, Director   batesr@msu.edu 
Marilyn Thelen, Associate Director  thelen22@msu.edu  
Lori Martin, Administrative Support martinl@msu.edu 
Carol Klein, Fiscal Officer   kleinc@msu.edu   

 
Office:  517-432-7693 
Office: 517-432-2965 
Office: 517-355-4631 
Office: 517-355-4623 

 
Cell:  517-285-9338 

 
 

Children and Youth Institute 
Lisa Bottomley, Interim Co-Director  lbottoml@msu.edu 
Kendra Moyses, Interim Co-Director kmoyses@msu.edu  
Jacob DeDecker, Associate Director  dedecke4@msu.edu 
      Acting State Leader, Michigan 4-H Youth Development      
Nick Adkins, Administrative Support  adkinsn1@msu.edu  
Holly Lacina, Fiscal Officer   lacinah@msu.edu  

 
Office: 517-432-7622 

Office:  517-432-7654 
Office: 517-884-5966 

 
Office: 517-432-7619 
Office: 517-432-6567 

 
 

Greening Michigan Institute 
David Ivan, Director   ivand@msu.edu 
Josh Gunn, Associate Director  gunnjosh@msu.edu 
Lori Martin, Administrative Support martinl@msu.edu 
Robert Krusky, Fiscal Officer  kruskyro@msu.edu  

 
Office:  517-432-7602 
Office: 517-355-2361 
Office: 517-355-4631 
Office: 517-432-7630 

 
Cell: 989-225-4032 
Cell: 517-897-8480 

 

Health and Nutrition Institute 
Cheryl Eschbach, Interim Director  cheryl@msu.edu  
Deanna East, Associate Director  eastd@msu.edu 
Marie Garcia, Administrative Support garci434@msu.edu  
Tyler Tulloch, Fiscal Officer  tullocht@msu.edu  

 
Office: 517-353-1898 
Office: 517-432-8204 
Office: 517-353-2922   
Office: 517-432-7687 

 
 

Cell: 989-274-4200 

Business Office 517-432-7575              Human Resources 517-353-9108 
160 Justin S. Morrill Hall of Agriculture, 446 W. Circle Drive, East Lansing, MI  48824   Fax: 517-432-4986 

Human Resources 
Gina Flores 517-353-9251 HR Unit Administrator flores35@anr.msu.edu 
Rachel Kramer 517-353-9108 HR Assistant  rkramer@anr.msu.edu 
Jessica Nakfour 517-432-7617 HR Manager  gordon14@msu.edu 
Kaylee Joyce 517-432-2752 HR Assistant  roger325@anr.msu.edu 
Keri Rowley 517-432-7643 HR Generalist  kinseyke@msu.edu 
 
Budget Officer:   Jean Schueller 517-353-9382 schuelle@msu.edu 
Memorandum of Agreement, Salary Budgets, Expense Reconciliation:  Christi Sovis  517-355-8275 sovis@anr.msu.edu 
SNAP-Ed, EFNEP, eXtension Post Award:  Angela Jernstadt 517-432-5426 jernsta2@anr.msu.edu 
 
Director’s Office:  Rosie Kelly 517-353-5918 abouel@anr.msu.edu   
   Kelli Kolasa 517-432-7685 kolasa@anr.msu.edu 
   Amy Refior 517-432-7628 refiora@anr.msu.edu 
 
Transaction Assistants: Rachel Hiatt 517-432-7631 hiatt1@anr.msu.edu 
   Sheila Mead 517-432-7601 meads@anr.msu.edu 
   Fernando Ortiz 517-885-7053 ortizfer@anr.msu.edu 
   Hope Wolcott 517-884-7394 costel38@anr.msu.edu  
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Michigan State University Extension -- District Directors 
District 1-- Serving Baraga, Delta, Dickinson, Gogebic, Houghton, Iron, Keweenaw, Menominee, Ontonagon 
Paul Putnam putnampa@anr.msu.edu  
S904 U.S. Highway 41, Stephenson, MI  49887  
Mary Ellen Pond johns290@msu.edu E9526 Prospect St., Ste. 1, Munising MI 49862 

 Toll Free: 888-678-3464 x25437 
Office: 906-753-2209 

 Fax: 906-753-2200 
Paul’s Cell: 906- 290-3210 

District 2 -- Serving Alger, Chippewa, Luce, Mackinac, Marquette, Schoolcraft 
Erin Carter ecarter@msu.edu  
Office Location: 184 US Hwy 41 East, Negaunee, MI  49866 
Mary Ellen Pond:  johns290@msu.edu    E9526 Prospect St., Ste. 1, Munising MI 49862 

Toll Free: 888-678-3464 x25437 
Office: 906-475-5731 

Fax: 906-475-4940 
Erin’s Cell: 906-369-4572 

District 3 -- Serving Antrim, Benzie, Grand Traverse, Kalkaska, Leelanau, Manistee 
Jennifer Berkey berkeyj@msu.edu 
MSU Extension District 3, 520 W. Front Street, Suite A, Traverse City, MI 49684 
LuAnn Doriot: doriot@msu.edu  

Office: 231-922-4633 
Fax: 231-947-6783 

Jennifer’s Direct: 231-922-4821 
Jennifer’s Cell: 231-342-9595 

District 4 -- Serving Alcona, Arenac, Crawford, Iosco, Ogemaw, Roscommon (Oscoda not currently covered) 
Mischelle Warner warne103@anr.msu.edu  
MSU Extension District 4, Ogemaw County Building, 205 S. Eighth Street, West Branch, MI 48661  
Cori Courtemanche    courtem4@msu.edu  

Office: 989-345-0692 
Fax: 989-345-1284 

Mischelle’s Cell: 616-340-6006 
(no toll-free number)             

District 5 -- Serving Lake, Mason, Muskegon, Newaygo, Oceana 
Shari Spoelman (interim) spoelma4@msu.edu    
MSU Extension District 5, 844 S. Griswold Street, Suite 400, Hart, MI 49420 
Kathy Walicki walicki@msu.edu 

 Toll Free:  877-643-9883 
Office: 231-873-2129 

Fax: 231-873-3710  
Shari’s Cell: 231-920-8266 

District 6 -- Serving Clare, Gladwin, Isabella, Mecosta, Missaukee, Osceola, Wexford 
Sharon “Shari” Spoelman spoelma4@msu.edu 
MSU Extension District 6, 401 N. Lake Street, Suite 400, Cadillac, MI 49601    
Lori Trailer trailer@msu.edu  231-922-4694 

Office: 231-779-9483   
Fax: 231-779-9105  

Shari’s Cell: 231-920-8266 

District 7 – Serving Allegan, Barry, Kent & Ottawa 
Erin Moore mooree16@msu.edu 
MSU Extension District 7, 775 Ball Avenue, NE, Grand Rapids, MI 49503 
Jessica Eberhard eberha47@msu.edu (located at Ionia County office) 

Toll Free:  877-643-9884 
Office 616-632-7887  

Fax: 616-632-7899 
Erin’s Cell: 734-717-0917 

District 8 – Serving Clinton, Eaton, Gratiot, Ingham, Ionia, Montcalm  
William Hendrian hendria2@msu.edu 
MSU Extension District 8, 50 E. Sprague Road, Ionia, MI 48846 
Jessica Eberhard eberha47@msu.edu  

Toll Free: 877-643-9884   
Office 616-527-5358  

Fax: 616-522-1449 
Bill’s Cell:  231-843-4395  

District 9 – Serving Bay, Genesee, Midland, Saginaw, Shiawassee 
Mark Rankin rankinm1@msu.edu 
MSU Extension District 9, Saginaw County Office, 1 Tuscola Street #100A, Saginaw, MI 48607 
Tamara Harris harri756@msu.edu     (located at Saginaw County office) 

Toll Free:  877-643-9885 
Office 989-758-2500  

Fax: 810-985-3557 
Mark’s Cell: 517-937-7890  

District 10 – Serving Huron, Lapeer, Sanilac, St. Clair, Tuscola 
Jerry Johnson johnjer@msu.edu 
MSU Extension District 10, 200 Grand River Avenue, Suite 102, Port Huron, MI 48060 
Tamara Harris harri756@msu.edu  (located at Saginaw County office) 

 Toll Free:  877-643-9885 
Office: 810-989-6935  

Fax: 810-985-3557  
Jerry’s Cell: 317-847-8629  

District 11 – Serving Macomb, Oakland, Wayne 
Edward Scott (Macomb and Oakland) escott3@msu.edu  
Richard Wooten (Wayne County)  wooten@msu.edu  
MSU Extension District 11, 28115 Meadowbrook, Novi, MI  48377 
Debbie Safian (Ed):      safian@anr.msu.edu  586-469-6019 
Aba Holmes(Richard): holme146@anr.msu.edu  877-643-9886 

Toll Free:  877-643-9886 
Office: 248-380-9100 

Fax: 248-380-9194 
Ed’s Cell: 313-670-7908  

Richard’s Cell:  734-674-0071           

District 12 – Serving Hillsdale, Jackson, Lenawee, Livingston,  Monroe, Washtenaw 
Matthew Shane shanemat@msu.edu 
MSU Extension District 12,  1040 S. Winter St., Suite 2020, Adrian, MI 49221 
Laura Trombley:   tromble1@msu.edu  

Toll Free:  877-643-9887 
Office: 269-475-3335  

Matt’s Fax: 517- 264-5317  
Laura’s Fax:  269-657-8212 
Matt’s Cell: 517-403-1024 

District 13 – Serving Berrien, Branch, Calhoun, Cass, Kalamazoo, St. Joseph, Van Buren 
Julie Pioch  piochj@msu.edu 
Physical Address: MSU Extension District 13, 101 S. Main Street, Suite 204, Vicksburg, MI 49097   
Mailing Address:  Attn:  Laura Trombley, PO Box 42, Nazareth, MI 49074-0042 
Laura Trombley: tromble1@msu.edu  

Toll Free:  877-643-9887 
Office 269-475-3335 

Fax: 269-657-8212 
Julie’s Cell: 269-370-7878 

District 14 – Serving Alpena, Charlevoix, Cheboygan, Emmet, Montmorency, Otsego, Presque Isle 
Adam Koivisto koivist4@msu.edu 
MSU Extension District 14, 319 B N. Lake Street, Boyne City, MI  49712 
LuAnn Doriot:  doriot@msu.edu 231-922-4633  (located in the Traverse City office) 

Office: 231-582-6232 
Fax: 231-582-2831 

Adam’s Cell: 517-614-0754   
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ANR EVENT SERVICES – 11 Justin S. Morrill Hall of Agriculture, 446 W. Circle Drive, East Lansing, MI 48824 

Terri Badgley, Director’s Office Events/Technology, badgley@anr.msu.edu  
Betsy Braid, Educational Program Coordinator/Administrative Services Manager (interim) braidbet@msu.edu 
Connie Diamond, Fiscal Officer, diamon39@anr.msu.edu 
Melissa Dowrick, Project/Event Coordinator, dowrick@msu.edu  
Megghan Honke, ANR Systems Manager, honkemeg@msu.edu  
Jennifer Labun, Project/Event Coordinator, sibonje@anr.msu.edu  
Ashley Schwieterman, Educational Program Coordinator, schwiet6@msu.edu 

517-432-7645 
517-884-7081 
517-884-7973  
517-355-4156  
517-884-7089 
517-884-7351 
517-884-8810 

MSU Extension Communications & ANR Creative Services - 310 Morrill Hall of Ag., 446 W Circle Drive, East Lansing, MI 48824 
Fran Adelaja, Marketing Specialist, MSUE Marketing (MSUE Bookstore), adelajaf@msu.edu 
Sean Corp, Communications Manager, Greening Michigan Institute, corpsean@msu.edu 
Vacant, Communications Manager, Health & Nutrition Institute, cummi231@msu.edu  
Abbey Miller, Communications Manager, 4-H Foundation/MSU Extension Development, abmiller@msu.edu  
Katie Nicpon, Communications Manager, MSUE District Directors, freykath@msu.edu  
Mindy Tape, Communications Manager, Agriculture & Agribusiness Institute, prattmin@msu.edu  
Jamie Wilson, Communications Manager, Children & Youth Institute/Michigan 4-H, jmwilson@msu.edu  

517-355-4698 
517-884-7083  
517-884-7079  
517-353-4433 
517-884-7090 
517-884-7093  
517-884-7088 

OTHER: 
Lawn & Garden Hotline and MSUE Toll-free Line 
Great Lakes Leadership Academy 
Master Gardener, Mary Wilson, 28115 Meadowbrook, Novi, 48377 (mwilsonm1@msu.edu) 
MNFI Director, Brian Klatt, 11 Morrill Ag. Hall (klattb@msu.edu) 
Native American Programs 
Public Policy Education 

Serv Safe, Jean Nichols,  Hillsdale County, 20 Care Dr., Hillsdale, MI 49242 
ANR Technology & IT Services, 416 Morrill Ag. Hall (support@anr.msu.edu)  
 

888-678-3464 option 1  
517-432-8685 

 248-347-0269 x219 
517-284-6195 

 517-432-1990 
 517-353-9694 
517-439-9301 

 517-355-3776 
 

  
 

mailto:badgley@anr.msu.edu
mailto:braidbet@msu.edu
mailto:diamon39@anr.msu.edu
mailto:dowrick@msu.edu
mailto:honkemeg@msu.edu
mailto:sibonje@anr.msu.edu
mailto:schwiet6@msu.edu
mailto:adelajaf@msu.edu
mailto:corpsean@msu.edu
mailto:cummi231@msu.edu
mailto:abmiller@msu.edu
mailto:freykath@msu.edu
mailto:prattmin@msu.edu
mailto:jmwilson@msu.edu
mailto:mwilsonm1@msu.edu
mailto:klattb@msu.edu
mailto:support@anr.msu.edu

